
American Airlines Certificate Management Office 
DFW Location: 8700 Freeport Parkway, Suite 200A Irving, TX 75063 

DFW Main: (214) 277-7700 FAX:(214) 277-7671 800 #: (866) 809-0089 
PIT Location: 1187 Thorn Run Road, Suite 200 Corapolis, PA 15108 

PIT Main: 412-262-9034 FAX: 412-264-9302 

AMERICAN AIRLINES MANAGEMENT TEAM 
 

POSITION TITLE NAME PHONE NO. E-MAIL 
 

Office Manager (Acting) Robert Blisset 214-277-7796 Robert.Blisset@faa.gov 
Administrative Officer    Zoe Robinson 214-277-7710 Zoe.robinson@faa.gov 
Management and Program Assistant Calvin Day 214-277-7770 Calvin.a.day@faa.gov 
Management and Program Assistant Vacant   
Operations Research Analyst (PHX) Loanne N. Alford 480-781-2520 loanne.alford@faa.gov 

 
AMERICAN AIRLINES OPERATIONS UNIT 

 

POSITION TITLE NAME PHONE NO. E-MAIL 
 

Supervisory POI (Acting) Walter Bettilyon 214-277-7714 walter.bettilyon@faa.gov 
Assistant POI Carmine Carter 214-277-7711 carmine.carter@faa.gov 
Assistant POI Vacant   
Assistant POI  Vacant   

Supervisor David Burgett 214-277-7762 david.r.burgett@faa.gov 
Cabin Safety Inspector Katie Denis 469-623-8847 katherine.c.denis@faa.gov 
Cabin Safety Inspector Deborah Hicks 214-277-7622 deborah.a.hicks@faa.gov 
Cabin Safety Inspector Ronny G. Moon 214-277-7775 ronny.g.moon@faa.gov 
Dispatch Safety Inspector Charles Molinets 214-277-7704 charles.molinets@faa.gov 
Dispatch Safety Inspector Kevin Burrell 214-277-7760 kevin.j.burrell@faa.gov 
Dispatch Safety Inspector Mark Tremmel 214-277-7766 mark.tremmel@faa.gov 
Cabin Safety Inspector (MCO) Jennifer Burke 954-881-0012 jennifer.burke@faa.gov 
Cabin Safety Inspector Steven Cabrera 214-277-7706 steven.r.cabrera@faa.gov 
Cabin Safety Inspector Enrique Oriol 214-277-7726 enrique.oriol@faa.gov 
ASI (MIA) Edwin F. Russell 305-877-7833 edwin.russell-jr@faa.gov 
ASAP (BOS) Kenneth A. Fessler 978-985-7079 ken.fessler@faa.gov 
ASA Vacant   

Supervisor Scott Wirebaugh 214-277-7789 scott.wirebaugh@faa.gov 
APM B737 Michael Spencer 214-277-7797 michael.h.spencer@faa.gov 
APM B787 Stephen H. Gregg 214-277-7727 stephen.h.gregg@faa.gov 
AAPM B737 Neal Vines 214-277-7782 neal.r.vines@faa.gov 
AAPM B737 John A. Ramirez 214-277-7744 john.a.ramirez@faa.gov 
AAPM B737 Chad Tanner 214-277-7724 nicholas.a.tanner@faa.gov 
AAPM B787 Keith Clarry 214-277-7749 keith.e.clarry@faa.gov 
APM B737 Herb McMillan 214-277-7647 herbert.h.mcmillan@faa.gov 
ASI Journeyman Chad Beguin 214-277-7650 chad.e.beguin@faa.gov 
ASI Journeyman Barry “Jim” Webre 214-277-7863 barry.j.webre@faa.gov 
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ASA Vacant   

Supervisor Bryan Snoddy 214-277-7795 bryan.l.snoddy@faa.gov 
AQP Manager (HTS) Bruce Johnston 304-654-3837 bruce.g.johnson@faa.gov 
AAPM A320 Arthur Dixon 817-909-9632 arthur.d.dixon@faa.gov 
AAPM A320 Clayton Taylor 214-277-7607 clayton.taylor@faa.gov 
AAPM A320 Matthew Wetzel 214-277-7653 matthew.d.wetzel@faa.gov 
AAPM A320 Rachel Cameron 214-277-0275 rachel.e.cameron@faa.gov 
AAPM A320 Courtney Lindenbach 817-229-8646 courtney.c.lindenbach@faa.gov 
APM B777 Walter J. Davy (Joe) 214-277-7793 walter.j.davy@faa.gov 
APM A320 (PIT) Stephen Galle 412-329-3108 stephen.galle@faa.gov 
AAPM B777 Michael Furman 214-277-7717 michael.g.furman@faa.gov 
AST Adam K. Walker 214-277-7645 Adam.K.Walker@faa.gov 
ASA Vacant   

AMERICAN AIRLINES MAINTENANCE UNIT 
 

POSITION TITLE NAME PHONE NO. E-MAIL 
 

Supervisory PMI Charles E. Gregory 214-277-7741 charles.e.gregory@faa.gov 
Assistant PMI  Joe Ennis 214-277-7629 joseph.r.ennis@faa.gov 
Assistant PMI Ronald Noe 214-277-7784 ronald.noe@faa.gov 
Assistant PMI Michael Watts 214-277-7637 michael.r.watts@faa.gov 

Supervisor Russell Glick 817-880-3451 russell.s.glick@faa.gov 
PPM B737 Kevin Johnson 214-277-7654 kevin.x.johnson@faa.gov 
APPM B737 Richard Center 214-277-7758 richard.w.center@faa.gov 
APPM B737 Jeffrey Popson 214-277-7620 jeffrey.l.popson@faa.gov 
AAPM B737 David Medrano 214-277-7743 david.a.medrano@faa.gov 
PPM B777 Karim B Abbasher 214-277-7720 Karim.b.abbasher@faa.gov 
APPM B777 Curtis Voiles 214-277-7651 curtis.m.voiles@faa.gov 
ASA Miguel Torres 619-405-0420 miguel.torres@faa.gov 

Supervisor James H. Tinnel 214-277-7603 james.h.tinnel@faa.gov 
PPM B787 Daniel Lindsey 214-277-7752 daniel.lindsey@faa.gov 
APPM A320 Douglas Swanson 214-277-7623 douglas.l.swanson@faa.gov 
APPM A320 James Miller 214-277-7713 james.t.miller@faa.gov 
APPM A320 John Winter 214-277-7613 john.e.winter@faa.gov 

     APPM 787 Matthew Fewell 214-277-7748 matthew.s.fewell@faa.gov 
     APPM A320 Tyler Allan 214-277-7620 tyler.j.allan@faa.gov 
     PPM A320 Vacant   
    

Supervisor  Lloyd P. Lewis 469-216-5625 lloyd.p.lewis@faa.gov 
PPM-PP-ROC Mary Beth Moran 253-376-1141 marybeth.r.moran@faa.gov 

 PPM-PP-LG                     Henry Vartanian 214-277-7606 henry.vartanian@faa.gov 
      GEO       Chris Ishman       214-277-7628      chris.ishman@faa.gov 
     GEO (CLT)       Peter Woods       704-319-7040      peter.woods@faa.gov 
      GEO Juliann Johnson 214-277-7725 juliann.l.johnson@faa.gov 
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AMERICAN AIRLINES AVIONICS UNIT 
 

POSITION TITLE NAME PHONE NO. E-MAIL 
 

Supervisory PAI  Marc Mayfield 214-277-7707 Marc.c.mayfield@faa.gov 
Assistant PAI Tim Kohls 214-277-7757 Timothy.j.kohls@faa.gov 
Assistant PAI Reginald Vessels 214-277-7633 Reginald.vessels@faa.gov 
    
Supervisor John A. Love 214-277-7735 john.a.love@faa.gov 
PPM B777 Kevin R. White 214-277-7612 kevin.r.white@faa.gov 
APPM B737 Fernandzo Holmes 214-277-7608 fernandzo.f.holmes@faa.gov 
APPM B777 Kevin Harrelson 214-277-7612 kevin.d.harrelson@faa.gov 
PPM B737 (GSO) Don W. Teaff 336-549-5479 don.w.teaff@faa.gov 
APPM B737 Jibin Mathews 214-277-7779 jibin.k.mathews@faa.gov 
ASA Aleta M. Peterson 214-277-7785 aleta.m.peterson@faa.gov 

Supervisor (PIT) Phillip A. Gomez (Phil) 412-329-3101 phillip.a.gomez@faa.gov 
PPM A320 (PIT) Mark J. Kotch 412-329-3111 mark.j.kotch@faa.gov 
APPM A320 (PIT) John E. Sharbon 412-329-3120 john.sharbon@faa.gov 
APPM A320 (PIT) Steven J. Walsh 412-329-3113 Steven.j.walsh@faa.gov 
PPM B787 Robert Heimlich 214-277-7644 robert.j.heimlich@faa.gov 
APPM B737 Stephen Smith 214-277-7766 stephen.j.smith@faa.gov 
ASI Journeyman Juan Gonzalez 214-277-0224 juan.gonzalez@faa.gov 
ASA (PIT) Thomas Bergman 412-329-3106 thomas.j.bergman@faa.gov 
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